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CORN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.

AN ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal Imported
into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British and Foreign
Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the Week
ended the 23d August 18*79.

Wheat
Barley
Oabs
Rye
Pease
Beans
Indian Corn
Buckwheat
Bere or Bise

Total of Corn (ex- )
elusive of Malt) J

Wheatmeal or Flour
Barley Meal
Oat Meal
Rye Meal
Pea Meal
Bean Meal
Indian Corn Meal...
Buckwheat Meal ...

Total of Meal...

Total of Corn and}
Meal (exclusive of >
Malt) 1

Malt (entered by \
the Quarter) j

QUANTITIES IMPORTED INTO —

England.

Cwt.
1,203,350

70,483
262,495

8
34,625

6,479
693,257

1,480

2,272,177

Cwt.
145,636

2,304

950
2

148,892

2,421,069

Quarters.

Scotland.

Cwt.
261,582

31,205
69,841

5,096
12,988
36,560

417,272

Cwt.
30,053

" 2

30,055

447,327

Quarters.

Ireland.

Cwt.
240,699

381,632

622,331

Cwt.
750

• •

750

623,081

Quarters.

The
United

Kingdom.

Cwt.
1,705,631

101,688
332,336

8
39,721
19,467

1,111,449
1,480

3,311,780

Cwt.
176,439

2,304

•952
2

179,697

3,491,477

Quarters.

QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM
THE UNITED KINGDOM.

British.

Cwt.
339
294

73

'l86

892

Cwt.
378

'"S4

412

1,304

Quarters.
2,188

Colonial
and

Foreign.

Cwt. •
10,602

107
4,527

'" 8

2,020
46,938

64,202

Cwt.
3,396

• •

3,396

67,598

Quarters.

Total
Exported.

Cwt.
10,941

401
4,600

'"l94
2,020

46,938

65,094

Cwt.
3,774

'" 34

3,808

68,902

Quarters.
2,188

Statistical Department, Custom-house, London,
August 25, 1879.

S. SELDON,
Principal.

S T A T E M E N T showing the Quantities Sold and Average Price of BRITISH COEN,
Imperial Measure, as received from the Inspectors and Officers of Excise, in the Week
ended 23d August 1879, conformably to the Act of the 27th and 28th Victoria,
cap. 87,

Wheat ...

Barley ...

Oats

QUANTITIES SOLD.

Qrs. Bus.
18,862 1

341 2

876 3

AVERAGE PKICE.

S. d.
49 3

31 1

24 10

Statistical and Corn Department, Board of Trade,
August 23, 1879.

R. GIFFEN,
Comptroller of Corn Eeturns.


