CORN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.

AN ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal Imported into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British and Foreign Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the Week ended the 23d August 1879.

	QUAI	NTITIES IM	PORTED IN	QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM THE UNITED KINGDOM.			
	England.	Scotland.	Ireland.	The United Kingdom.	British.	Colonial and Foreign.	Total Exported.
Wheat Barley Oats Rye Pease	Cwt. 1,203,350 70,483 262,495 8 34,625	Cwt. 261,582 31,205 69,841 5,096	Cwt. 240,699 	Cwt. 1,705,631 101,688 332,336 8 39,721	Cwt. 339 294 73 186	Cwt. 10,602 107 4,527 8	Cwt. 10,941 401 4,600 194
Beans Indian Corn Buckwheat Bere or Bigg	6,479 693,257 1,480 	12,988 36,560 	381,632 	19,467 1,111,449 1,480 	 	2,020 46,938 	2,020 46,938
Total of Corn (ex- clusive of Malt) }	2,272,177	417,272	622,331	3,311,780	892	64,202	65,094
Wheatmeal or Flour Barley Meal Oat Meal	Cwt. 145,636 2,304	Cwt. 30,053	Cwt. 750	Cwt. 176,439 2,304	Cwt. 378 34	Cwt. 3,396 	Cwt. 3,774 34
Rye Meal Pea Meal Bean Meal	····	···· ···			•••	•••	•••
Indian Corn Meal Buckwheat Meal	950 2	2	•••	· 952 2	···· ····	•••	•••
Total of Meal	148,892	30,055	750	179,697	412	3,396	3, 808
Total of Corn and Meal (exclusive of Malt)	2,421,069	447,327	623,081	3,491,477	1,304	67,598	68,902
Malt (entered by) the Quarter) }	Quarters.	Quarters. 	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters. 2,188	Quarters.	Quarters. 2,188
Statistical Departm Augus	ient, Custor t 25, 1879.	n-house, L	ondon,	<u> </u>	£	SELDON	Principal.

STATEMENT showing the Quantities Sold and Average Price of BRITISH CORN, Imperial Measure, as received from the Inspectors and Officers of Excise, in the Week ended 23d August 1879, conformably to the Act of the 27th and 28th Victoria, cap. 87.

				QUANTITIES	S SOLD.	AVERAGE PRICE.		
Wheat		• • •		 Qrs. 18,862	Bus. 1	s. 49	d. 3	
Barley	•••	•••	•••	 341	2	31	1	
Oats	•••	•••		 876	3	24	10	

Statistical and Corn Department, Board of Trade, August 23, 1879. R. GIFFEN, Comptroller of Corn Returns.